# OP \$40.00 6551606

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM815878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAGN TRADING INC		06/07/2023	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZENG LONG HUI
Street Address:	No. 67, Houshencuo, Lianqun Village, Luoyang Town, Hui 'an County,
City:	Fujian
State/Country:	CHINA
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6551606	DRIPCARE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tm@seasaa.com
Correspondent Name: ZENG LONG HUI

Address Line 1: No. 67, Houshencuo, Lianqun Village

Address Line 4: Fujian, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jiahui Ma	۵
SIGNATURE:	/Jiahui Ma/	•
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=扫描全能王 2023-06-08 10.57\_7#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0935

# **Trademark Assignment**

The undersigned, MAGN TRADING INC, residing at 4012 Loblolly Ln Richmond, KENTUCKY UNITED STATES 40475, the owners of the trademark Dripcare. registration No. 6551606 do hereby assign, sell and transfer all rights, titles and interests to ZENG LONG HUI, residing at No. 67, Houshencuo, Lianqun Village, Luoyang Town, Hui 'an County, Fujian, the assignee henceforth having the right to consider himself as the sole owner of same and to use or dispose of same as he/they shall deem fit, without any further claim on the part of the assignor/s for any concept whatever.

Assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest and goodwill of the business therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademark;

Given and signed at Shenzhen, China on this 7th day of Jun. the year 2023.

Signature of the assignor: MAGN TRADING INC

Name of signatory: Jiahui Ma

Signature of the assignee: ZENG LONG HUI

ZENG LONG HU]

RECORDED: 06/08/2023

Name of signatory: ZENG LONG HUI

TRADEMARK REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0936